SB294

126206-1

By Senators Whatley and Beasley (N & P)
RFD: Local Legislation No. 1

First Read: 29-MAR-11

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

126206-1:n:02/23/2011:ANS/11 LRS2011-801

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Lee County; to abolish the office of
constable.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. In Lee County, effective at the end of
the current term of office, the office of constable provided
for in each election precinct pursuant to Chapter 23, Title
36, Code of Alabama 1975, is abolished.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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